DE ANZA COLLEGE

Inter Club Council Agenda (Updated 10/26/16)
October 26, 2016
1:30 pm, Student Council Chambers

INTER CLUB COUNCIL

http://www.deanza.edu/clubs
http://www.facebook.com/deanzaicc
| <3 Clubbing @ De Anza

1. Call to Order

2. Guest Speaker(s) (2)
e Sheila White-Daniels, Dean, Counseling & Student Success — (408) 864-8945,
whitedanielssheila@deanza.edu
e Adriana Garcia, Office of Equity — (408) 864-5636, resourcecenter@kafpa.org

3. Approval of the Minutes — October 19, 2016

4. Approval of Today's Agenda

5. Club(s) on Trial: (3)
Artificial Intelligence for Robotics (AIR),
Women Empowered must have a New Club Orientation Meeting by Nov. 1
NAMI-DA must have a New Club Orientation Meeting by Nov. 8

6. New Club(s): (4)

Clean Energy, De Anza Political Revolution and Tech & Business Association will each
receive a one-time $100 New Club allocation.
Math Club will receive $229.88 as reactivated club

7. Number of Active Clubs: (61)

8. Calendars
8.1 ICC/Club Calendar of Events as of 10/25/16
Information is from the Event Planning Request Form
(New Information in Bold/ * Money collected)
Oct. 28  Halloween Party hosted by TSA — 7:00 pm — 10:00 pm — Conf. Rm. A&B
Oct. 29  Breast Cancer Walk — 7:00 am — 11:00 am - 352 West St. John Street, San Jose
Nov. 10  Neon Party — (Fall Dance) 7:00 pm — 10:00 pm — Conference Room A&B
Nov. 19 Discussion to recent exposure trip to the Philippines — 6:30 pm —9:30 pm —
Conf.RmB
8.2 DASB Calendar of Events as of 10/25/16
Information is from the Event Planning Request Form
(New Information in Bold/ * Money collected)
Oct. 31  Halloween Event — 11:30 am — 1:00 pm —Main Quad
Nov. 17  Movie Night “Zootopia” — 6:30 pm — 9:00 pm — S Quad Grass Area,
Conference Room A&B in case of rain
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9. ICC/Club Account Balance Status as of 10/25/16 (New Information in Bold)

Club/ICC Allocation Account

ICC Allocation-New Club Account
ICC Emergency Relief Account
ICC Events Award Account

ICC Inactive Hold

ICC Scholarship Account

ICC

10. Business
10.1 Flea Market Concessions

10.2 Budget Request

(#41-54730)
(#41-54720)
(#44-4289)
(#41-54600)
(#44-4300)
(#44-4310)
(#44-4320)

$ 7,736.00
$ 2,000.00
$ 5,499.21
$10,700.00
$10,160.54
$10,856.00
$ 2,470.57

(Info/Action)

(Info/Action)

TSA is requesting budget request of $980.00 from Club/ICC Allocation Account
#41-54730 to TSA #41-54451-4010 $250.00 for Supplies, #41-54451-4060 for
Printing, and #41-54451-5214 $550.00 for Clean-up Conference A&B club

Halloween Party.

Request
4010 / Supplies $250.00
4060 / Printing $180.00
5214 / Prof. Serv. $550.00
Total $980.00

Recommendation
$250.00
$180.00
$550.00
$980.00

If approved the Club/ICC Allocation Account #41-54730 balance will be $6,759.00

The De Anza Network is requesting budget of $20.00 from Club/ICC Allocation
Account #41-54730 to The De Anza Network #41-54449-5922 $20.00 for Web Site

Support.
Request
5922 / Web Support $ 20.00
Total $ 20.00

Recommendation
$ 20.00
$ 20.00

If approved the Club/ICC Allocation Account #41-54730 balance will be $6,684.00

10.3 ICC Financial Orientation Meeting

10.4 Club Day Awards / Discussion

11. Reports
ICC Chairperson: Nicole Bu

ICC Chair of Finance: Uyen Pham
ICC Chair of Programs: Tiffany Kam
ICC Chair of Marketing: Anna Xing

12. Announcements

13. Roll Call

14. Adjournment

(Info)

(Info)

DASB Liaison: TBA
ICC Advisor: La Donna Yumori-Kaku
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