

# Inter Club Council Agenda (Updated 10/26/16) October 26, 2016 1:30 pm, Student Council Chambers

http://www.deanza.edu/clubs http://www.facebook.com/deanzaicc I <3 Clubbing @ De Anza

#### 1. Call to Order

#### 2. Guest Speaker(s) (2)

- Sheila White-Daniels, Dean, Counseling & Student Success (408) 864-8945, whitedanielssheila@deanza.edu
- Adriana Garcia, Office of Equity (408) 864-5636, resourcecenter@kafpa.org

# 3. Approval of the Minutes – October 19, 2016

# 4. Approval of Today's Agenda

## **5.** Club(s) on Trial: (3)

Artificial Intelligence for Robotics (AIR),

Women Empowered must have a New Club Orientation Meeting by Nov. 1

NAMI-DA must have a New Club Orientation Meeting by Nov. 8

## 6. **New Club(s):** (4)

Clean Energy, De Anza Political Revolution and Tech & Business Association will each receive a one-time \$100 New Club allocation.

Math Club will receive \$229.88 as reactivated club

#### 7. Number of Active Clubs: (61)

### 8. Calendars

#### 8.1 ICC/Club Calendar of Events as of 10/25/16

Information is from the Event Planning Request Form

(**New Information in Bold**/ \* Money collected)

- Oct. 28 Halloween Party hosted by TSA 7:00 pm 10:00 pm Conf. Rm. A&B
- Oct. 29 Breast Cancer Walk 7:00 am 11:00 am 352 West St. John Street, San Jose
- Nov. 10 Neon Party (Fall Dance) 7:00 pm 10:00 pm Conference Room A&B
- Nov. 19 Discussion to recent exposure trip to the Philippines 6:30 pm 9:30 pm Conf. Rm B

# 8.2 DASB Calendar of Events as of 10/25/16

Information is from the Event Planning Request Form

(**New Information in Bold**/\* Money collected)

- Oct. 31 Halloween Event 11:30 am 1:00 pm Main Quad
- Nov. 17 Movie Night "Zootopia" 6:30 pm 9:00 pm S Quad Grass Area, Conference Room A&B in case of rain

# 9. ICC/Club Account Balance Status as of 10/25/16 (New Information in Bold)

Club/ICC Allocation Account	(#41-54730)	\$ 7,736.00
ICC Allocation-New Club Account	(#41-54720)	\$ 2,000.00
ICC Emergency Relief Account	(#44-4289)	\$ 5,499.21
ICC Events Award Account	(#41-54600)	\$10,700.00
ICC Inactive Hold	(#44-4300)	\$10,160.54
ICC Scholarship Account	(#44-4310)	\$10,856.00
ICC	(#44-4320)	\$ 2,470.57

# 10. Business

# 10.1 Flea Market Concessions

(Info/Action)

# 10.2 **Budget Request**

(Info/Action)

TSA is requesting budget request of \$980.00 from Club/ICC Allocation Account #41-54730 to TSA #41-54451-4010 \$250.00 for Supplies, #41-54451-4060 for Printing, and #41-54451-5214 \$550.00 for Clean-up Conference A&B club Halloween Party.

	Request	Recommendation
4010 / Supplies	\$250.00	\$250.00
4060 / Printing	\$180.00	\$180.00
5214 / Prof. Serv.	\$550.00	\$550.00
Total	\$980.00	\$980.00

If approved the Club/ICC Allocation Account #41-54730 balance will be \$6,759.00

The De Anza Network is requesting budget of \$20.00 from Club/ICC Allocation Account #41-54730 to The De Anza Network #41-54449-5922 \$20.00 for Web Site Support.

	Request	Recommendation
5922 / Web Support	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00
Total	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00

If approved the Club/ICC Allocation Account #41-54730 balance will be \$6,684.00

## **10.3 ICC Financial Orientation Meeting**

(Info)

## 10.4 Club Day Awards / Discussion

(Info)

## 11. Reports

ICC Chairperson: Nicole Bu DASB Liaison: TBA

ICC Chair of Finance: Uyen Pham ICC Advisor: La Donna Yumori-Kaku

ICC Chair of Programs: Tiffany Kam ICC Chair of Marketing: Anna Xing

#### 12. Announcements

## 13. Roll Call

## 14. Adjournment